
2009 University of Cincinnati Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 20, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-29   Home: 21-13   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 0-5   BIG EAST: 13-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

DURHAM, Lance  . 4 2 7 58-58 232 45 99 18 1 9 53 146  . 6 2 9 35 3 42 3  . 5 0 2 3 0 1-2 272 26 4  . 9 8 7

SPINA, Mike  . 3 4 2 58-58 228 52 78 7 0 23 69 154  . 6 7 5 38 7 52 0  . 4 4 6 3 0 2-3 50 143 15  . 9 2 8

JONES, T.J.  . 3 2 7 50-44 168 38 55 11 4 4 32 86  . 5 1 2 27 10 35 1  . 4 4 4 2 6 2-3 92 93 8  . 9 5 9

RIDDELL, Justin  . 2 9 4 54-50 187 34 55 11 2 6 30 88  . 4 7 1 26 6 45 1  . 3 9 7 0 3 1-1 80 1 0 1.000

PETERS, Chris  . 2 5 2 58-58 218 40 55 15 2 3 31 83  . 3 8 1 35 2 36 1  . 3 5 9 1 2 9-14 90 199 16  . 9 4 8

SATTERWHITE, Cam  . 2 4 9 55-55 213 42 53 19 1 9 39 101  . 4 7 4 28 8 55 0  . 3 5 6 1 2 1-1 110 6 4  . 9 6 7

--------------------
SCOTT, Jamel  . 2 6 2 34-27 122 29 32 5 1 0 12 39  . 3 2 0 10 3 23 1  . 3 3 1 1 1 12-15 61 9 4  . 9 4 6

COLEMAN, Kendal  . 2 5 6 34-21 82 18 21 5 1 0 12 28  . 3 4 1 13 1 16 0  . 3 5 7 2 1 1-2 8 0 2  . 8 0 0

JACQUOT, Jimmy  . 2 4 8 45-35 125 25 31 2 1 6 16 53  . 4 2 4 18 4 26 0  . 3 6 1 0 0 1-1 197 26 2  . 9 9 1

BROOKS, Beach  . 2 4 2 36-27 91 20 22 6 0 4 13 40  . 4 4 0 13 4 33 0  . 3 5 5 2 1 0-0 36 52 7  . 9 2 6

ROHLFS, Nick  . 2 2 6 28-21 62 9 14 3 0 1 12 20  . 3 2 3 7 0 13 0  . 3 0 0 1 4 1-1 143 19 2  . 9 8 8

JONES, Kiley  . 2 2 0 21-18 59 4 13 2 0 2 10 21  . 3 5 6 12 0 19 0  . 3 4 7 1 0 0-0 6 2 1  . 8 8 9

JOHNSON, Kevin  . 2 0 7 17-7 29 2 6 4 0 0 2 10  . 3 4 5 3 0 5 0  . 2 8 1 0 2 0-0 73 10 1  . 9 8 8

COLLAROS, Zach  . 2 0 4 36-11 49 13 10 2 0 0 5 12  . 2 4 5 11 0 7 0  . 3 5 0 0 0 1-6 29 0 2  . 9 3 5

HOUGH, Cory  . 1 9 8 32-20 86 10 17 2 0 3 9 28  . 3 2 6 13 0 18 0  . 3 0 3 0 1 0-0 193 16 0 1.000

WEST, Dorian  . 1 7 9 24-10 39 10 7 0 0 2 8 13  . 3 3 3 6 2 12 0  . 3 0 6 2 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

KLINE, Braden  . 1 2 5 10-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 1 0 3 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 23 4 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 5 58 1998 392 569 112 13 72 353 923  . 4 6 2 296 50 440 7  . 3 8 7 19 23 33-50 1501 672 79  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 3 1 8 58 2094 432 666 154 15 60 397 103  . 4 9 2 194 61 376 6  . 3 9 0 15 41 57-76 1485 572 78  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (509), Opp (473). DPs turned - Team (39), Opp (42). CI - Team (1), JACQUOT 1. IBB - Team (11), SPINA 2, RIDDELL 2,
COLEMAN 2, BROOKS 1, HOUGH 1, COLLAROS 1, DURHAM 1, JACQUOT 1, Opp (14). Picked off - DURHAM 3, PETERS 1, RIDDELL 1, HOUGH 1
SCOTT 1, JONES, T.J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

HILL, Michael  7 . 0 6 3-5 14 14 1 0/0 0 80.1 104 70 63 30 60 26 2 10  . 3 1 9 11 8 0 3 7
GARMAN, Brian  9 . 2 4 4-7 17 11 0 0/0 0 62.1 97 66 64 25 51 23 1 13  . 3 5 1 4 4 2 1 4
--------------------
GEGLEIN, Jake  2 . 9 7 6-1 29 0 0 0/0 9 39.1 37 16 13 13 40 5 1 2  . 2 4 5 1 2 1 2 4
JENSEN, Dan  4 . 6 0 3-4 25 0 0 0/0 0 31.1 35 18 16 13 18 13 1 3  . 2 8 5 0 0 0 0 0
SLAVIK, Sam  4 . 7 6 1-0 14 2 0 0/0 1 28.1 35 18 15 10 22 7 0 7  . 2 9 9 5 2 0 1 1
GLOZER, Dan  5 . 7 0 3-0 16 0 0 0/0 0 23.2 23 19 15 10 14 5 0 5  . 2 4 2 4 3 1 1 1
SAND, Brian  6 . 0 8 0-1 22 4 0 0/0 0 37.0 55 34 25 11 22 15 1 3  . 3 4 6 1 6 1 2 6
SMITH, Tyler  6 . 4 9 3-4 19 5 0 0/0 0 51.1 60 43 37 19 40 10 2 1  . 2 9 4 7 14 0 1 6
BURKETT, Andrew  6 . 7 5 2-2 24 1 0 0/0 1 38.2 44 34 29 12 38 12 1 5  . 2 8 2 5 9 1 1 3
WELSH, Billy  7 . 5 8 1-2 18 11 0 0/0 0 57.0 94 58 48 21 32 25 2 7  . 3 6 0 2 3 0 1 5
JOHNSON, Nick  7 . 7 1 0-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 9.1 16 12 8 6 8 3 1 1  . 3 7 2 1 2 2 0 1
JOHNSON, Kevin  8 . 0 4 3-3 11 7 0 0/0 0 31.1 45 31 28 19 25 8 1 3  . 3 4 1 1 7 0 2 3
HOUGH, Cory 11.32 0-0 4 2 0 0/0 1 10.1 21 13 13 5 6 2 2 0  . 4 1 2 3 1 0 0 0
Totals  6 . 7 3 29-29 58 58 1 0/0 12 500.1 666 432 374 194 376 154 15 60  . 3 1 8 45 61 8 15 41

Opponents  6 . 2 4 29-29 58 58 4 2/1 11 495.0 569 392 343 296 440 112 13 72  . 2 8 5 49 50 16 19 23

PB - Team (10), JACQUOT 6, ROHLFS 4, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (7), JACQUOT 2, HILL 1, SAND 1, GARMAN 1, ROHLFS 1, SLAVIK 1,
Opp (8). SBA/ATT - JACQUOT (31-39), ROHLFS (25-29), GLOZER (9-10), HILL (5-10), SLAVIK (7-10), WELSH (8-9), SMITH (6-8), SAND
(4-6), GARMAN (5-6), BURKETT (4-5), GEGLEIN (4-5), KLINE (1-3), JENSEN (1-2), JOHNSON, K. (2-2), JOHNSON, N. (2-2), HOUGH
(0-1).



2009 University of Cincinnati Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 20, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

HOUGH, Cory 209 193 16 0 1.000 15 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
RIDDELL, Justin 81 80 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
KLINE, Braden 27 23 4 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
GLOZER, Dan 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0
BURKETT, Andrew 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
JENSEN, Dan 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
GEGLEIN, Jake 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
WEST, Dorian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
JACQUOT, Jimmy 225 197 26 2  . 9 9 1 0 31 8  . 7 9 5 6 1
JOHNSON, Kevin 84 73 10 1  . 9 8 8 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
ROHLFS, Nick 164 143 19 2  . 9 8 8 0 25 4  . 8 6 2 4 0
DURHAM, Lance 302 272 26 4  . 9 8 7 17 0 0   - - - 0 0
SATTERWHITE, Cam 120 110 6 4  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
JONES, T.J. 193 92 93 8  . 9 5 9 16 0 0   - - - 0 0
PETERS, Chris 305 90 199 16  . 9 4 8 29 0 0   - - - 0 0
SCOTT, Jamel 74 61 9 4  . 9 4 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
GARMAN, Brian 16 5 10 1  . 9 3 8 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
COLLAROS, Zach 31 29 0 2  . 9 3 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
SPINA, Mike 208 50 143 15  . 9 2 8 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
BROOKS, Beach 95 36 52 7  . 9 2 6 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
WELSH, Billy 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
SAND, Brian 10 3 6 1  . 9 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
JONES, Kiley 9 6 2 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
HILL, Michael 17 4 11 2  . 8 8 2 1 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0
SLAVIK, Sam 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
SMITH, Tyler 19 5 11 3  . 8 4 2 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
COLEMAN, Kendal 10 8 0 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
JOHNSON, Nick 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2252 1501 672 79  . 9 6 5 39 57 19  . 7 5 0 10 1

Opponents 2135 1485 572 78  . 9 6 3 42 33 17  . 6 6 0 13 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


